Board of County Commissioners Meeting

Agenda - Final

Historic Courthouse
310 W 19th Street
Cheyenne, WY 82001

Tuesday, December 19, 2023 3:30 PM Commissioners Board Room

Visit https://laramiecounty.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx to attend the meeting virtually
and comment online.

Any supporting document associated with an agenda item is the
document as initially submitted for the agenda and may not include
any subsequent proposed amendments or revisions.

Roll Call/Call to Order
Minutes

1. Consideration of the Minutes of Proceedings for Dec 5, 2023.
Dept: County Clerk Agent: Debra Lee
Applicant:

Attachments: Draft Minutes Dec 5, 2023

Consent Agenda

2. Consideration of an addendum between the Laramie County, WY, and
Noise Pollution to provide Noise Pollution: the AC/DC Experience at the
Event Center at Archer in an amount not to exceed $6,500.

Dept: Events Agent: Dan Ange

Applicant: Noise Pollution

Attachments: Addendum, Noise Pollution

Page 1 of 3


https://laramiecounty.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=494de4c5-117d-4669-a5c4-04220ef7734e.pdf
https://laramiecounty.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e626f6fd-40df-447e-ab14-c83a6d8ba696.pdf

Board of County Commissioners Meeting Agenda - Final December 19, 2023

3.

Grants

4,

Consideration of an addendum between Laramie County, WY, and the
Orozco Security Agency, Inc, (OSA) to modify the work order agreement to
allow contracting with OSA to provide needed security services,
attachment A.

Dept: Events Agent: Dan Ange
Applicant: Orozco Security Agency

Attachments: Addendum to OSA Security Work Order Agreement

Consideration of an amendment between Laramie County, WY, and
Wyoming Machinery Co to remove the trade-in of three 2018 John Deere
graders. This changes the contract price from $944,250 to the bid price of
$1,305,750.

Dept: Grants Agent: Molly Bennett
Applicant: Public Works

Attachments: Amendment, Wyoming Machinery Co

Contract/Agreement/Leases

5.

Consideration for an amendment to legal services agreement between
Laramie County, WY, and Bailey Stock Harmon Cottam Lopez, LLP, to
add provisions to legal services agreement (230905-24) to pay $50,000 to
hold in trust for services. The term of agreement and amendment shall
remain in full force and effect until June 30, 2025.

Dept: Commissioners Agent: Commissioners

Applicant:

Attachments: First Amendment to Legal Services Agreement, Bailey
Stock Harmon Cottam Lopez, LLP

Page 2 of 3


https://laramiecounty.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a9fd1eb4-3bb6-4a0c-ace5-33b6c1f7a254.pdf
https://laramiecounty.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0d114ae1-1d09-460e-822b-78b5a94eac1b.pdf
https://laramiecounty.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=36899f05-97f7-48d0-a2aa-88c18247cae7.pdf

Board of County Commissioners Meeting Agenda - Final December 19, 2023

Land Use:Variances/Board App./Plats

6. PUBLIC HEARING regarding vacation of Tracts 1and 2, lronhorse, 1st
Filing, Laramie County, WY, and approval of an administrative plat known
as Keller Ranch at Ironhorse.

Dept: Planning & Development Agent: Palma Land Planning, LLC
Applicant: Trent and Tanya Keller

Attachments: Keller Vacation and Administrative Plat, Keller Ranch at
Ironhorse

Reasonable Accommodations

This information is available in alternate forms. If reasonable accommodations are
required, contact Laramie County Human Resources at (307) 633-4355or
Ichr320@laramiecounty.com at least two business days prior to the meeting. Per
WS  §18-3-516(f), access to county information can be obtained at
laramiecountywy.gov.

Page 3 of 3


https://laramiecounty.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=844eb585-62ee-47d6-a91a-5e96f25db0d4.pdf

